
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

0

z LL 12

owm 

map 13
o

o

U °' 
14

LU Y m
5, 15
W

ow8m
LU 16

U - 
ooh 17

18' 

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35531

35531
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35531 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 28, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to

Resolution No. RES -20- 0061, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its

meetings on May 12, 2020 and September 7, 2021, by and between ANSER ADVISORY, 

LLC, dba SIMPLUS MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Consultant"), with a place of business at 2677 N. Main Street, Suite 400, Santa Ana, 

California 92705, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City"). 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant ( the " Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

35531 ( the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide construction management

services for the Phase II Terminal Area improvements at the Long Beach Airport; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

update the fee schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

to add $ 3, 538,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $7,485, 343 and attach an updated

fee schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to update the fee schedule; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The Fees/ Rates in Exhibit " B- 2" to the Second Amendment to the

Agreement are hereby amended in accordance with Exhibit " B- 3", attached hereto and

incorporated by this reference. 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 35531 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

RFA:bg A20-02287
01354731. DOCX

1



3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

z>,
8

t 12

o,

in10
1' 

N 13

14
U MV
W

a- 15
Iwo

U

gg 16
LL

0

U- 

0 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly
executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

ANSER ADVISORY, LLC, dba SIMPLUS
MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company

February 3 2022 By 1 c•- 
Name Paul J Buckle

yTitleice President

February 3
12022 By 9IJ

Na e. Haig l=laly, rson
Title Secretary

Consultant" 

RFAbg A20. 02287
01354731, DOCX

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

l , 2022 By

EXIEC,Y, SI A

City" TO 3i ,':-TION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 35531 is approved as to form on

2022. 

CHARLES PA IN, Ci ttorney

By
uty

2



1

2

3

4

5

6

a

8

9

10

11
0

z civ 12

Q; 13

WYCO
14

c

S 15

0 LU
OW>1 g 16
LL = > 

0

U- 

0 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

ANSER ADVISORY, LLC, dba SIMPLUS
MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company

February 3 2022 By ? a,, L-L7-- 
Name Paul J Buckle

Title / Vice President

February 3
2022 By

Name,-Craig! Ha1vdrson
Title Secretary

RFA: bg A20- 02287
01354731. DOCX

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

2022 By
City Manager

City" 

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 35531 is approved as to form on

2022. 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

2

Deputy



1

2

3

m

5

6

7

8

9

kull

11
0

z O>c'

Eo: , 
12

O° rnTQ
N 13

U> o
14Z = Q

w
Q ro 15

Rf

0WO[ 0
Laj 

g 16
LL < 

o

0 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RFA:bg A20- 02287
01354731. DOCX

1: = W& 



ft

l0

O
NN

O
O

C
N

Uu N

fNO cE
O1

c •- u

u a a o
tw O
w o N N

L 4- N O O
O M > N N

Q0
N

c

QC CSD E N
G c y 3
0) z O f° 
M Z

Q O O
c

O 0a

7 G

ww
C

N

U

WJ
m

H
W

R

D

Z Z Z 2 Z Z z a o Z 0

m

T 0n 00N 0tq 0to 0n 0N 0N') O. ON OO OO O0 ON

N

Tc N

L'. 

a a a a a a a a a

Nc

U U
Q Q Q Q Q Q a¢ Q

m CL
O0a

0 0 0 a O

N

w
CL

a m

N N N N N N N N N M, O- 

C
C > N

M M C) M

N

Q

N

Q

N

Q

N

Q

N

Q

V) 

Q 411Q

enM 

LL W Q Q
MW ( DE

r

3 UM M m

L T
co U) C

w O
r

Q O N O N

m

m

c

N

3 0

o ro U

N a c
m c
f0 O

N UN ( 6 r-- O N
m rn d

mL

C Y

@

a o

c ECO
a) c

WN
O m H Q Q a) 
Z a- N M 4 @

0c
0) 

a c

oU o. mc
o c c

E is

cn

o o d o
in• c

oC
a) 

uOc
o o> 

O
O0
N

O
O

00
O. O. 

Nc N•- c rn
d QmO a- 

U
2

N M
c

W

OOO
c O ) 

c
C N y

Nm
OaNt5C O

U O c W 3 U U n N N U N
o a a o ca' on, o aoi o o_ E E x E

O

L' a) U) 
N

z
N

u. 
d

2 O J m
N
q

N
cn

N
Uq

O
U

O
0

W
m

O
U

D

acm m
c oT

0M: 
m

T m

N U N O
N

E
O N

Tc N

cO 0 N
U O O N
N 2 N c

c

t0 d y

N — m CL
O0a

c0 3 n E Q

fn :O c0 E E Nw
CL

a m m m
s E o

CL a) 
a) 

a w ao

C
C > N rnN

m ` T
7

U C CO
f6

a

O

Eo

o;. 0 enM 
@ m

MW ( DE
r

3 UM M m

L T
co U) C

w O
r

Q O N O N
c

3 0

o ro U

N a c
m c
f0 O

N UN ( 6 r-- O N
m rn d

N O N C Y
a o

c ECO
a) c

WN
O m H Q Q a) 
Z a- N M 4 @ ui

d

MACL

2) CM
3

c

c Z6 m
OO N t0 N

O c N
f0 '> U VC
c aoi W > 

CM ( D

U  

N O) d c

o   

rn c ' a) N
t c o c

a o

U C O• 
0 0 2 m
U N y Y

m r c m

c. V;
co 

E

p N N d )n
N IL N M

N p N N N
N M

CL

U a) o m

C O N

ani

2m
N QO

r c oo CL


