
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1434 Name: LBA - Anser Advisory-Phase II Terminal Area
Improvements D45

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:11/14/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/6/2022 12/6/2022

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to
amend Contract No. 35531 with Anser Advisory, LLC (formerly DBA Simplus Management LLC), of
Santa Ana, CA, to provide construction management services for the Phase II Terminal Area
Improvements at the Long Beach Airport, to increase the contract amount by $3,900,000, for a revised
contract amount not to exceed $11,385,343; and

Increase appropriations in the Airport Fund Group in the Airport Department by $3,900,000, offset by
funds available.  (District 4,5)

Sponsors: Long Beach Airport

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 120622-R-49sr

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council12/6/2022 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

